

INDICATOR SUMMARY -- prepared for November 20, 2020 CJEC

CALENDAR YEAR	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Technical violators to prison percent change			
	Total index crimes	Index crimes percent change	Crime Rate	Arrests	Felony Filings	Felony Filings Percent Change	Guilties	Guilties Percent Change	Percent of Guilties Imprisoned		New commitments	New commitments percent change	Year-and-a-day new commitments percent change
2008	880,345	0.8%	4680.9	1,149,933	224,478	-2.7%	186,265	1.2%	21.6%	40,274	2.3%	5,235	9,281
2009	821,132	-6.7%	4379.3	1,049,929	205,834	-8.3%	161,146	-13.5%	23.3%	37,480	-6.9%	4,130	7,540
2010	767,175	-6.6%	4086.9	1,020,497	202,469	-1.6%	154,402	-4.2%	22.8%	35,181	-6.1%	3,182	7,614
2011	766,138	-0.1%	4052.6	952,674	202,645	0.1%	153,067	-0.9%	21.4%	32,726	-7.0%	2,557	6,580
2012	722,326	-5.7%	3786.9	960,446	198,594	-2.0%	150,412	-1.7%	20.8%	31,324	-4.3%	2,163	6,177
2013	695,307	-3.7%	3610.2	912,552	185,654	-5.0%	145,143	-3.5%	22.4%	32,578	4.0%	2,303	6,411
2014	670,080	-3.6%	3435.0	867,084	175,478	-5.5%	137,626	-5.2%	22.7%	31,194	-4.2%	2,474	6,701
2015	659,125	-1.6%	3326.4	773,174	171,156	-2.5%	133,204	-3.2%	22.4%	29,849	-4.3%	2,228	6,432
2016	640,985	-2.8%	3181.3	726,491	169,049	-1.2%	133,322	0.1%	21.3%	28,404	-4.8%	2,221	5,610
2017	612,320	-4.5%	2989.2	711,831	174,465	3.2%	134,456	0.9%	20.5%	27,579	-2.9%	2,209	5,835
2018	567,176	-7.4%	2721.4	716,665	179,213	2.7%	135,653	0.9%	20.5%	27,808	0.8%	2,179	6,217
2019	541,048	-4.6%	2551.1	679,221	172,477	-3.8%	131,863	-2.8%	20.7%	27,242	-2.0%	2,230	5,416
2015-2016 change	(18,140)		(145.1)	(46,683)	(2,107)		118			(1,445)		(7)	(822)
2016-2017 change	(28,665)		(192.1)	(14,660)	5,416		1,134			(825)		(12)	225
2017-2018 change	(45,144)		(267.8)	4,834	4,748		1,197			229		(30)	382
2018-2019 change	(26,128)		(170)	(37,444)	(6,736)		(3,790)			(27,808)		(2,179)	(6,217)

FISCAL YEAR	New commitments	New commitments percent change	Year-and-a-day new commitments	Year-and-a-day new commitments percent change	Technical violators to prison	Technical violators percent change
FY 05-06	34,546	8.1%	5,217	25.5%	10,576	4.2%
FY 06-07	37,299	8.0%	6,605	26.6%	11,207	6.0%
FY 07-08	40,491	8.6%	6,089	-7.8%	10,143	-9.5%
FY 08-09	38,735	-4.3%	4,777	-21.5%	8,192	-19.2%
FY 09-10	36,450	-5.9%	3,601	-24.6%	7,508	-8.3%
FY 10-11	34,394	-5.6%	2,879	-20.0%	7,181	-4.4%
FY 11-12	31,376	-8.8%	2,281	-20.8%	6,313	-12.1%
FY 12-13	32,279	2.9%	2,126	-6.8%	6,326	0.2%
FY 13-14	31,472	-2.5%	2,493	17.3%	6,473	2.3%
FY 14-15	30,278	-3.8%	2,302	-7.7%	6,503	0.5%
FY 15-16	29,652	-2.1%	2,260	-1.8%	6,334	-2.6%
FY 16-17	28,154	-5.1%	2,276	0.7%	5,463	-13.8%
FY 17-18	27,235	-3.3%	2,044	-10.2%	6,077	11.2%
FY 18-19	28,064	3.0%	2,360	15.5%	5,962	-1.9%
FY 19-20	20,664	-26.4%	1,603	-32.1%	4,021	-32.6%

FY 17-18 to FY 18-19 change	829	316	(115)
FY 18-19 to FY 19-20 change	(7,400)	(3,082)	(1,941)

Shaded Areas: : Data has been revised since the last conference.
Shaded Areas: : New data has been added since the last conference.